Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office QMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): BEAT MUERNER (11/15/2010), ROLAND THOMKE (11/15/2010), AND ROBERT WIDER (11/15/2010)STRYKER TRAUMA SA Internal Address: Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name Street Address: x No Yes Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? BOHNACKERWEG 1 3. Nature of Conveyance: x Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement City: Government Interest Assignment State: Zip: CH-2545 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Switzerland Country: Additional name(s) & address(es) X No Qther Yes This document is being filed together with a new application. 4. Application or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) A. Palent Application No.(s) 12/879,382 Additional numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 1 patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Raymond W. Augustin LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\_ Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: TRAUMA 3.0-603 Authorized to be charged by credit card Street Address: 600 South Avenue West Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) Westfield Cîty: 8. Payment Information 07090 State: \_\_\_ Zip: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers **Expiration Date** (908) 518-6318 Phone Number: Fax Number: \_\_\_ (908) 654-0415 12-1095 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name Raymond W. Augustin raugustin@ldlkm.com Email Address: 9. Signature December 23, 2010 Signature Date

700453060 REEL: 025605 FRAME: 0695

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and decuments:

Raymond W. Augustin - 28,588

Name of Person Signing

Attorney Docket No.:

TRAUMA 3.0-603

Sole/Joint Invention (U.S. Rights Only)

## **Assignment of Patent Application**

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)], have made an invention entitled:

LDLKM

Easy to clean clamping device

for which I/We executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

Switzerland

	of even date herewith;					
(Check one)	U.S. Seri	al Number	12/879.382	filed	September 10, 2010	
	)nternatio	nal Application No.		filed		
and						
WHEREAS		Stryker Trauma SA				
a corporation of		Switzerland				
whose post office address is		Bohnackerweg 1				

hereinalter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) to me/us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said ASSIGNOR(\$), have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, reissues and extensions thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, IME HEREBY covenant that I/we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue application, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

> P158183 **PATENT REEL: 025605 FRAME: 0696**

**RECORDED: 12/23/2010** 

LDLKM

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s) the day and year set opposite my/our signature(s).

Full Name of First Assignor	Assistmonts Stockflute	Date
MÜRNER, Beat	BUNN	15,11,2010
Address	7	Country of Citizenship
Faltschen 3713 Reichenbach Switzerland		Switzerland
Full Name of Second Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
WIDER, Robert	HALIN .	15.11.10
Address		Country of Citizenship
Löhrstrasse 10 4552 Derendingen Switzerland		Switzerland
Full Name of Third Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
THOMKE, Roland	2.12	15.11.2010
Address		Country of Citizenship
Turbenstrasse 1 4512 Bellach Switzerland		Switzerland
Full Name of Fourth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address		Country of Citizenship
Full Name of Fifth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address		Country of Citizenship
Full Name of Sixth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address		Country of Citizenship

Page 2 of 2

P158183 **PATENT** REEL: 025605 FRAME: 0697